# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Solomon S. Steiner	10/26/2010
Robert Hauser	10/26/2010
Ming Li	10/26/2010
Robert Feldstein	10/26/2010
Roderike Pohl	10/26/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biodel Inc.
Street Address:	100 Saw Mill Road
City:	Danbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06810

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12891240

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-879-2151

Email: joey@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOLO 119 CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivka D. Monheit

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025239 FRAME: 0213

4 \$40 00 128¢

501339253

# Total Attachments: 6

source=SOLO\_119\_CIP\_executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=SOLO\_119\_CIP\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif source=SOLO\_119\_CIP\_executed\_assignment#page3.tif source=SOLO\_119\_CIP\_executed\_assignment#page4.tif source=SOLO\_119\_CIP\_executed\_assignment#page5.tif source=SOLO\_119\_CIP\_executed\_assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025239 FRAME: 0214

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Solomon S. Steiner of 24 Old Wagon Road, Mount Kisco, New York 10549, Robert Hauser of 8730 Endless Ocean Way, Columbia, Maryland 21045, Ming Li of 2979 Hickory Street, Yorktown Heights, New York 10598, Robert Feldstein of 1155 Warburton Avenue, Apt. 2-A, Yonkers, New York 10701 and Roderike Pohl of 9 Coburn Road East, Sherman, Connecticut 06784, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Biodel Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 Saw Mill Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Stabilized Glucagon Solutions" described in U.S. Serial No. 12/891,240 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2010 and U.S. Serial No. 12/715,203 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2010, by Solomon S. Steiner, Robert Hauser, Ming Li, Robert Feldstein and Roderike Pohl, and in the provisional applications to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/254,128 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2009 and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/327,440 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2010, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of

By: Solomon S. Steiner, Robert Hauser, Ming Li, Robert Feldstein and Roderike Pohl

Filed: September 27, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

reduction to the office of the
application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 26 day of October 2010.
Sadou of the
Solomon S. Steiner
State of Connecticut  County of Fair field  Then personally appeared the above named Solomon S. Steiner and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 26 day of
October, 2010.
Novemma Q

ROSEANNA DEACON NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT

My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2012

2

**Notary Public** 

By: Solomon S. Steiner, Robert Hauser, Ming Li, Robert Feldstein and Roderike Pohl

Filed: September 27, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and	I seal this 26 day of October, 2010.
	Roley & Thersey
	Robert Hauser
State of Connection County of Fair field  Then personally apperent to be harder	ared the above named Robert Hauser and acknowledged the lis free act and deed, before me this day of
	Notary Public
My Commission expires:	ROSEANNA DEACON NOTARY PUBLIC
sack mossessemments and an amount	STATE OF CONNECTICUT
	My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2012

By: Solomon S. Steiner, Robert Hauser, Ming Li, Robert Feldstein and Roderike Pohl Filed: September 27, 2010
ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 26 day of October 2010.
Ming Li
State of Connecticut  County of Fair field  Then personally appeared the above named Ming Li and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me this 26 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2010.
My Commission expires:  Notary Public  ROSEANNA DEACON  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF CONNECTICUI  My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2012

0

4

By: Solomon S. Steiner, Robert Hauser, Ming Li, Robert Feldstein and Roderike Pohl

Filed: September 27, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 26 day of October, 2010.

Robert Feldstein

State of

Connecticut

County of

Fairfield

Then personally appeared the above named Robert Feldstein and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 26 H day of October 2010.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: \_

ROSEANNA DEACON
NOTARY PUBLIC

5

STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2012

**REEL: 025239 FRAME: 0219** 

By: Solomon S. Steiner, Robert Hauser, Ming LI, Robert Feldstein and Roderike Pohl Filed: September 27, 2010
ASSIGNMENT

Title: Stabilized Glucagon Solutions

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of October, 2010.

Witness my hand and seal this day of October, 2010.

Witness my hand and seal this day of Cotober, 2010.

State of Connecticat

County of Fair field

Then personally appeared the above named Roderike Pohl and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me this 26 th day of October, 2010.

My Commission expires:

ROSEANNA DEACON
NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2012

SQLO 119 CIP

PATENT00044

45112870\_1

6